7.3.5 Further, for the consignment mentioned at Sr. No. 2 of Table-A, the
Chartered Engineer in its report vide CE/MUN/DRI-015/2024-25 dated
25.02.2025 (RUD No. 22) for consignment covered under Bill of Entry
7395604 dated 22.12.2024, provided total FOB value of USD 82206.74 i.e.
Rs. 70,65,669/- (Seventy Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Six hundred and
Sixty Nine)

7.3.6 As mentioned above, the declared assessable value of the goods USD
47716.86 i.e Rs. 41,01,264/- as per invoice No. 2024/2501 dated
05.09.2024 for consignment covered under Bill of Entry 7395604 dated
22.12.2024 cannot be considered as correct assessable value of the goods